DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
8

specified limits – see page 3 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
AKT Manual valve
6 – 250/200 Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread
Flange to ISO 7005
50
160
Max. inlet pressure pu max.
5 bar
16 bar
B
G
G1
S
M
Brass housing
Housing: GJS400-18,
ball: C45 steel, hard chromium-
plated
Two-part housing, GJS400-18,
ball: C45 steel, hard chromium-
plated
Steel housing
Stainless steel housing, suitable for
biogas
K Short length
Code Description
GEHV
GEH
LEH
Flow adjusting cock for gas and air
Flow adjusting cock for gas
Flow adjusting cock for air
8 – 50 Nominal size
R Rp internal thread
10
40
50
Max. inlet pressure pu max.
1 bar
4 bar
5 bar
Part designations
2
1
1 AKT 6 – 50R50B
2 AKT 15 – 50R160S, AKT 15 – 50R160M
2
1
1 AKT 25 – 100F160G
2 AKT 125 – 250/200F160G1
2
3
1
4
1 GEHV
2 GEH 8 – 25
3 GEH 32 – 50
4 LEH with safety cap
Type label
AKT